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Dean F. Apple, President/Business Manager/Financial 
Secretary  
IBEW Local 15  
6330 Belmont Rd., Ste. 1  
Downers Grove, IL 60516 
apple@ibewlocal15.org 

  
Kelly Armstrong Turner  
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Richard C. Balough  
Atty. for CTA  
Balough Law Offices, LLC  
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910  
Chicago, IL 60602 
rbalough@balough.com 

  
Christine Baranowski Ouska, Senior Legal Analyst  
Exelon Business Services Company  
Three Lincoln Centre  
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181 
christine.ouska@exeloncorp.com 

 
Ronit C. Barrett, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 

  
Richard Bernet, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 

 
Christine Brinkman  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
Three Lincoln Centre  
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181 
christine.brinkman@exeloncorp.com 

  
Michael Brosch  
Utilitech, Inc.  
PO Box 481934  
Kansas City, MO 64148-1934 
mbrosch@utilitech.net 

 
Arthur P. Bruder, Attorney - Advisor  
Office of the General Counsel  
U.S. Dept. of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave., SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 

  
Jessica L. Cardoni  
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Janice A. Dale, Chief Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

  
Cheryl Dancey Balough, Atty. for CTA  
Balough Law Offices, LLC  
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910  
Chicago, IL 60602-3927 
cbalough@balough.com 



 
Rebecca Devens, Policy Analyst  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Brian Dodds  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
brian.dodds@r3law.com 

 
Glennon P. Dolan, Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
gdolan@icc.illinois.gov 

  
David J. Effron  
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862 
djeffron@aol.com 

 
Dwight Etheridge  
Exeter Associates  
10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy., Ste. 300  
Columbia, MD 21004 
detheridge@exeterassociates.com 

  
John Feeley  
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Carmen L. Fosco, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
carmen.fosco@r3law.com 

  
Martin Fruehe, Manager  
Revenue Policy  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
Three Lincoln Centre  
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
martin.fruehe@exeloncorp.com 

 
Orijit K. Ghoshal, Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Department of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 1400  
Chicago, IL 60602 
orijit.ghoshal@cityofchicago.org 

  
Edward R. Gower, Atty. for Metra  
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP  
400 S. Ninth St., STe. 200  
Springfield, IL 62701 
egower@hinshawlaw.com 

 
Dianna Hathhorn, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
dhathhor@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Ross C. Hemphill, Vice President  
Regulatory Policy & Strategies  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605 
ross.hemphill@comed.com 
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Mark R. Johnson, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 

  
Douglas E. Kimbrel, Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Leslie Koczur, Director of Regulatory Affairs  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605 
leslie.koczur@comed.com 

  
Daniel Kowalewski  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
Three Lincoln Centre, 2nd Fl.  
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
daniel.kowalewski@att.net 

 
Kathleen Leiser  
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 

  
Judy M. Lipinski, Legal Assistant  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
jlipinski@eimerstahl.com 

 
Kevin Loughlin  
Chicago Transit Authority  
567 W. Lake St.  
Chicago, IL 60661 
kloughlin@transitchicago.com 

  
Karen L. Lusson, Sr. Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 

 
Kristin Munsch, Policy Director & Sr. Attorney  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Timothy S. O'Brien, Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 

 
Thomas S. O'Neill, Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 

  
Bradley R. Perkins, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 



 
Steven Porter, Assistant General Counsel  
Electricity and Fossil Energy  
U.S. Dept. of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave., SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
steven.porter@hq.doe.gov 

  
Christie Redd Hicks  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

 
Conrad Reddick, Special Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Department of Law  
City of Chicago  
1015 Crest  
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271 
conradreddick@aol.com 

  
G. Darryl Reed, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Sidley Austin LLP  
One S. Dearborn St.  
Chicago, IL 60603 
gdreed@sidley.com 

 
E. Glenn Rippie, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 

  
Eric Robertson, Atty. for IIEC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 

 
Ryan Robertson, Atty. for IIEC  
Lueders Robertson & Konzen  
PO Box 735  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
Granite City, IL 62040 
ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

  
Susan L. Rubner, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
susan.rubner@r3law.com 

 
Carla Scarsella, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
carla.scarsella@r3law.com 

  
Melissa Y. Sherrod  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
One Financial Place  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60604 
melissa.sherrod@comed.com 

 
Rochelle G. Skolnick, Atty. for IBEW, Local 15  
Schuchat, Cook & Werner  
1221 Locust St., 2nd Flr.  
St. Louis, MO 63103 
rgs@schuchatcw.com 

  
Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
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David M. Stahl, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604 
dstahl@eimerstahl.com 

  
Thomas Stuebner  
Law Dept.  
Metra  
547 W. Jackson Blvd.  
Chicago, IL 60661 
tstuebner@metrarr.com 

 
Marilyn S. Teitelbaum, Atty. for IBEW, Local 15  
Schuchat Cook & Werner  
1221 Locust St., 2nd Fl.  
St. Louis, MO 63103 
mst@schuchatcw.com 
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